UPBLAST PROPELLER FANS | Model LUBK
S
E
C
T
IO
N
 1

 42092 40477 38861 37110 35175 33138 30891 24648 19752
    10.73 10.93 11.13 11.29 11.40 11.47 11.45 10.94 11.20
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models LUBK/LUEK/LUFK
U
pblast P
ropeller Fans
C-422 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
    Design    Drive      Finish
  Model Number Series    Unit Size HP Range Volts Type Listing      Finish  Location
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L U B K 2 4 L 1 A 1 N
L - Propeller
U - Upblast
B - Belt Drive
 w/Motor & Drives
E - Belt Drive
 Less Motor & Drives
F - Belt Drive
 Less Motor w/Drives
UNIT
SIZE
24
30
36
42
48
1
* - N/A
L - 1/4 HP
M - 1/3 HP
P - 1/2 HP
R - 3/4 HP
S - 1 HP
T - 1-1/2 HP
V - 2 HP
W - 3 HP
X - 5 HP
Y - 7-1/2 HP
C - 10 HP
* - N/A
A - 115V, 1 Ph
B - 208V, 1 Ph
C - 208V, 3 Ph
D - 230V, 1 Ph
E - 230V, 3 Ph
F - 277V, 1 Ph
G - 460V, 3 Ph
H - 575V, 3 Ph
K - 220V, 1 Ph
* - N/A
1 - Open Drip Proof (ODP)
2 - 2 Speed/2 Winding ODP (1800/1200 RPM)
3 - 2 Speed Totally Enclosed (1800/1200 RPM)
5 - Totally Enclosed
6 - Explosion Proof
7 - 2 Speed/1 Winding ODP (1800/900 RPM)
8 - High Efficiency ODP
9 - High Efficiency Totally Enclosed
* - N/A
LISTING OR
MOTOR SHAFT
SIZE
N - Non-Listed
C - cULus
 (UL 705/
 CSA 113)
2 - 1/2
3 - 5/8
4 - 7/8
5 - 1-1/8
6 - 1-3/8
7 - 1-5/8
8 - 1-7/8

ns
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-423
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model LUBK
        Design
  Model     Series       Mat’l                            Width                  Length   Height OPTION
 1 2     3    4 5     6    7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
J C F A G 0 1 4 0 0 1 4 0 A
J - Air Movement
 Accessory
C - Curb
A
B
G - Galvanized
A - Aluminum
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
0 - 0”
1 - 1/8”
2 - 1/4”
3 - 3/8”
4 - 1/2”
5 - 5/8”
6 - 3/4”
7 - 7/8”
Inches
O.D.
 Curbs LUBK (Standard)
Inches
O.D.
HEIGHT
A - 8” H - 20”
B - 10” I - 22”
C - 12” J - 24”
D - 14” N - 25”
E - 16” P - 26”
F - 17” R - 28”
G - 18” S - 36”
S - Sound Curb
M - Sound Curb
  w/Raised Cant
R - Raised Cant
E - Extended Base
F - Standard
H - Self-flashing
V - Vented
D - Damper Shelf
L - Liner (Galvanized)
M - Liner (Aluminum)
T - Liner (Galvanized)
 w/Damper Shelf
T - Liner (Aluminum)
 w/Damper Shelf
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Model LUBK
U
pblast P
ropeller Fans
C-424 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
      Design
  Model    Series
 1 2 3   4
J X J A
J - Air
    Movement
    Accessory
X - Shipped
      Separately
C - Line Voltage Thermostat
     w/Coiled Capillary
D - Line Voltage Thermostat
     w/22’’ Capillary and Remote
     Bulb
      Design
  Model    Series
 1 2 3   4
J T C A
J - Air
     Movement
     Accessory
T -  Thermostat
      Shipped
      Separately
DISCONNECT SWITCHES
J - 3 Pole, 3 Ph Explosion Proof (EX3)
K - 2 Pole, 1 Ph Explosion Proof  (EX3)
L - 2 Pole, 1 Ph Safety Disconnect (DS2)
M - 3 Pole, 3 Ph Safety Disconnect (DS3)
N - 3 Pole, 3 Ph NEMA 1 (K-3) with Lock Out
P - 2 Speed, 6 Pole NEMA 3R Non-Fusible
F - Raintight - NEMA 3R - 2 Pole, 1ø, 120-230V, 1/2 - 2 HP
H - Raintight - NEMA 3R - 3 Pole, 3ø, 208-460V
 Electrical Accessories
U
pb
la
st
 P
ro
pe
lle
r
Fa
ns
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-425
UPBLAST PROPELLER FANS | Models LUBA and LUDA
MODEL LUBA (Belt Drive) and LUDA (Direct Drive)
UPBLAST PROPELLER ROOF EXHAUSTERS
   Application
Models LUBA and LUDA are high capacity roof mounted

ns
www.carnes.com Catalog #900-0115 C-431
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models LUBA/LUDA/LUKA
    Design
 Model Numbering Series                  Size
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
L X M A U 2 4
L - Propeller
 Accessory
X - Shipped
 Separately
M - Mounting
 Accessory
24
30
36
42
48
54
60
72
U - Upblast
 Safety
 Guard
 Mounting Accessories
 Upblast Propeller Roof Ventilators
LUDA/LUKA
LUBA
    Design    Drive      Finish
  Model Number Series    Unit Size HP Range Volts Type Listing      Finish  Location
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
L U B K 2 4 L 1 A 1 N
L - Propeller
U - Upblast
B - Belt Drive
 w/Motor & Drives
E - Belt Drive
 Less Motor & Drives
F - Belt Drive
 Less Motor w/Drives
UNIT
SIZE
24
30
36
42
48
1
* - N/A
L - 1/4 HP
M - 1/3 HP
P - 1/2 HP
R - 3/4 HP
S - 1 HP
T - 1-1/2 HP
V - 2 HP
W - 3 HP
X - 5 HP
Y - 7-1/2 HP
C - 10 HP
* - N/A
A - 115V, 1 Ph
B - 208V, 1 Ph
C - 208V, 3 Ph
D - 230V, 1 Ph
E - 230V, 3 Ph
F - 277V, 1 Ph
G - 460V, 3 Ph
H - 575V, 3 Ph
K - 220V, 1 Ph
* - N/A
1 - Open Drip Proof (ODP)
2 - 2 Speed/2 Winding ODP (1800/1200 RPM)
3 - 2 Speed Totally Enclosed (1800/1200 RPM)
5 - Totally Enclosed

  Enamel
81 - Anti-cond
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM | Models LUBA/LUDA/LUKA
U
pblast P
ropeller Fans
C-432 Catalog #900-0115 www.carnes.com
    Design
   Model Number    Series
 1 2 3 4
L X E A A
L - Air Movement
 Accessory
X - Shipped
 Separately
DISCONNECT SWITCHES
G - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 3 (6 Pole) 1 or 3 Phase, 115V-600V to 7-1/2 HP Max
Y - Explosion Proof Disconnect - NEMA 7 and 9, 230V-460V 3 HP to 5 HP
K - Open Disconnect - NEMA 1, 1 Phase, 115V - 230V to 1 HP - 2 HP
L - Open Disconnect - NEMA 1, 3 Phase, 208V, 230V - 460V to 1 HP - 2 HP
M - Open Disconnect - NEMA 1, 3 Phase, 208V, 230V - 460V to 7-1/2 HP - 10 HP
N - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 3, 1 Phase, 115V - 230V to 1 HP to 2 HP
P - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 3, 1 Phase, 115V - 230V to 1 HP - 2 HP
Q - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 3, 1 Phase, 115V - 230V to 10 HP
R -  Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 3, 3 Phase, 208V,  230V - 460V to 7-1/2 HP - 10 HP
S - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 3, 3 Phase, 208V, 230V -  460V to 7-1/2 HP - 15 HP
T - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 4, 1 Phase, 115V - 230V to 1 HP to 2 HP
W - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 4X, 3 Phase, 230V - 460V to 7-1/2 to 10 HP
X - Explosion Proof Disconnect - NEMA 7 and 9, 1 Phase, 115V - 230V to 1 HP
U - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 4, 3 Phase, 230V-460V to 7-1/2 HP to 10 HP
V - Raintight Disconnect - NEMA 4X, 1 Phase, 115V-230V to 1 HP to 2 HP
E - Electrical
 Accessory
    Design
    Model Number   Series   Mat’l                 Width        Height  OPTION
 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
L X F A G 0 3 0 0 1
L - Propeller
 Accessory
X - Shipped
 Separately
G - Galvanized
A - Aluminum
Design
Series  Inches
F - Standard
 Curb
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
       0 - 0”
  HEIGHT
A - 8” (Std)
B - 10”
C - 12”
D - 14”
E - 18”
D - Damper Shelf
    Design
    Model Number   Series   Mat’l             Size           Pitch Per Foot    Height   OPTION
 1 2 3 4 5 6    7 8 9 10 11 12 13
L X Y A G 3 0 0 0 1 0
L - Propeller
 Accessory
X - Shipped
 Separately
G - Galvanized
Design
Series  Inches  Inches
Y - Single Pitch Curb
Z - Double Pitch Curb
FRACTIONAL
SIZE
 0 - 0”